District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141
Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

	_		Rei	ease Nounc	atio	n and Co	orrective A	ctior	l ,			
NAB 16	0252	15bb		0.40		OPERA'	ГOR		■ Initia	al Report	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany: A	873		Contact Bruce Baker								
Address: 23		M 88240		Telephone No. (432) 631-6982								
Facility Name NB Tween Battery							e: Battery		-			
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner							API No. 30-015-3				915	
	LOCATION OF RELEASE											
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County												
Н	25	17S	28E	2310'	FNL		990′	FEL		Eddy		
Latitude <u>N32,8076553</u> Longitude <u>W104,1247177</u>												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release: Oil and produced water Volume of Release: 50 barrels of Volume Recovered: 0												
Source of Release: Heater Treater							barrels of water					
Source of Refease; Figurer 1768fer							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Dis 12/28/2015 12/28/2015				ivery	
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?					
☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							Heather Patterson (NMOCD)					
By Whom? Bruce Baker  Date and Hour 12/28/2015 * 108 am 12 2 4 4 5 0 0 0 1 CONSERV  Was a Watercourse Reached?  Date and Hour 12/28/2015 * 108 am 12 2 4 5 0 0 1 CONSERV												
Was a Watero	course Read		V 17	1 x	If YES, Vo	olume Impacting the	he Wate	ercourse. 🛪	ובואו. ע עסמי	RKIESIA DISTRICH		
☐ Yes ☒ No									-	attacha	JAN 2 2 2016	
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.	•							2010	
										•	9	
											RECEIVED	
			_									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
The gasket on fire tube failed resulting in the loss. The wells were shut in but due to the heavy snowfall could not get vacuum truck to location to pick-up standing fluid.												
branding mare	•											
Describe Area												
i ne chine rei	case was co	manicu io inc	oeilli iac	ility and lease pad	•							
1 la analas, a anti	G. 12 . 11 . 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		-1-1-1	L - 1	(1-d-a-a-d-v	n douata		uant to NIMO	CID rules and	
regulations al	ry mat the i Loberators	ntormation gi are required to	ven above o renort a	is true and compliated in the structure is in its interest in the contract of the structure is in its interest in the structure is in its interest in its inte	ete to t dease n	ne best of my otifications a	knowledge and ul nd perform correc	nuersta tive act	ions for rele	eases which n	CD fules and	
				co of a C-141 repo								
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	mediat	e contaminati	on that pose a thre	cat to g	round water	, surface water	er, human health	
or the enviror federal, state,	iment. In a	ddition, NMC	CD accep	otance of a C-141 i	eport d	oes not reliev	e the operator of r	espons	bility for co	ompliance wit	h any other	
redetar, state,	or local lay	wa anuzor regu	nations.	<del>-</del>	-		OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	<u> </u>	
	1	. 1.1.			l		OIL COIN	J 1,J1 C T	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	<u> </u>	<u>`</u>	
Signature: Buck Baher // /												
Drintad Nama	r Dessa Da	deam.			ĺ	Approved by	Environmental Sp	pecialis	:12h	///	$\sim$	
Printed Name	v pince Br	IVC1	<del></del>		+	<del></del> ,	Machi	Т	11-00	. 110		
Title: Environmental Technician							Approval Date: 125110 Expiration Date: NIA					
	<u>.</u>						,					
E-mail Addre	ss. larry.ba	aker@apachco	orp.com			Conditions of	Approval: per O.C.D. F	luies	& Guide	n/esached		
Date: 1/22/2	016		Phone	: (432) 631-6982	al al	iniculation IRMIT RFI	MEDIATION,F	ROP	OSAL NO	þ		
Attach Addit		ets If Necess		. (432) 031-0362	, A	TER THA	N: 2125	6			100 2KI	
		11 110000	<i>J</i>		ب		· •			1	LRP-35/1	

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Baker, Larry < Larry.Baker@apachecorp.com>

Sent: Friday, January 22, 2016 9:40 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

**Subject:** Initial C-141

Attachments: NBTWEEN Battery Initial C-141.pdf

All,

Attached is the initial C-141 for the NB Tween Battery release that occurred on 12/28/2015. Please let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a good weekend.

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District

Email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com

Mobile: 432-631-6982

## Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

·Baker, Larry <Larry.Baker@apachecorp.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, December 29, 2015 9:08 AM \*

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Cc:

Carnes, Travis; Berdoza, Javier

Subject:

**NB Tween Battery** 

All,

On 12/28/2015 at 4:00 p.m. a release was discovered due to a heater treater gasket failure resulting in the loss of 70 barrels of water and 50 barrels of oil. O fluid was recovered due to weather limited truck access to facility. The entire release was contained on the lease pad. Please let me know if you have any questions or wish to discuss. Thanks and have a good day.

Bruce Baker Apache Corporation Environmental Technician Northwest District

Email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com

Mobile: 432-631-6982